







## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0082-0321-R1  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2022  
**Call Order:** 002  
**Contract Time:** 244 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Bridge 02100 Route 154 over Bible Rock Brook

**Counties:** Middlesex  
**District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Project(s):** 0154(025)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Co., LLC		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	101,500.00000	101,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	695.000	27.75000	19,286.25	2.00000	1,390.00	23.00000	15,985.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202216	38.000	85.00000	3,230.00	5.00000	190.00	87.00000	3,306.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040 0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050 0202315	840.000	65.70000	55,188.00	65.00000	54,600.00	74.00000	62,160.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0060 0202501	69.000	15.00000	1,035.00	20.00000	1,380.00	10.00000	690.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0202502	1,691.000	10.00000	16,910.00	3.00000	5,073.00	14.00000	23,674.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0080 0202529	69.000	5.00000	345.00	10.00000	690.00	200.00000	13,800.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090 0203202	1,243.000	33.00000	41,019.00	2.00000	2,486.00	25.00000	31,075.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0100 0203304	125.000	25.00000	3,125.00	5.00000	625.00	223.00000	27,875.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Spazzarini Construction Co., LLC		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0250	0406236	168.000	12.00000	2,016.00	10.00000	1,680.00	10.50000	1,764.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0260	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0407003	315.000	7.50000	2,362.50	5.00000	1,575.00	52.00000	16,380.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						
0280	0407005	457.000	12.00000	5,484.00	5.00000	2,285.00	11.00000	5,027.00
	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0503001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	132,935.00000	132,935.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0601062	82.000	1,000.00000	82,000.00	1,000.00000	82,000.00	950.00000	77,900.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0310	0601064	60.000	1,000.00000	60,000.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00	1,160.00000	69,600.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0320	0601118	16.000	1,400.00000	22,400.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00	1,375.00000	22,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601121	63.000	1,250.00000	78,750.00	350.00000	22,050.00	456.00000	28,728.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0340	0601502	106.000	24.00000	2,544.00	15.00000	1,590.00	5.00000	530.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0350	0601971	36.000	5,500.00000	198,000.00	5,550.00000	199,800.00	5,100.00000	183,600.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0602030	13,114.000	2.65000	34,752.10	3.00000	39,342.00	4.00000	52,456.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Spazzarini Construction Co., LLC		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0370	0707009	123.000	165.00000	20,295.00	160.00000	19,680.00	158.00000	19,434.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0380	0708001	81.000	18.00000	1,458.00	20.00000	1,620.00	18.00000	1,458.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0390	0716000	370.000	100.00000	37,000.00	100.00000	37,000.00	80.00000	29,600.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0400	0815001	130.000	10.00000	1,300.00	10.00000	1,300.00	6.00000	780.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0819002	89.000	20.00000	1,780.00	25.00000	2,225.00	23.00000	2,047.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0420	0904051	50.000	530.00000	26,500.00	600.00000	30,000.00	625.00000	31,250.00
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0910031	3.000	5,450.00000	16,350.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0440	0910300	315.000	42.00000	13,230.00	35.00000	11,025.00	47.00000	14,805.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0450	0910301	105.000	60.50000	6,352.50	50.00000	5,250.00	63.00000	6,615.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0460	0910302	13.000	93.50000	1,215.50	75.00000	975.00	126.00000	1,638.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0470	0911923	3.000	2,200.00000	6,600.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0480	0912503	722.000	5.00000	3,610.00	3.00000	2,166.00	10.00000	7,220.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Co., LLC		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0490 0917010 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000 est.	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0500 0922501 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	257.000 s.y.	56.00000	14,392.00	75.00000	19,275.00	46.00000	11,822.00
0510 0922503 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	136.000 s.y.	36.00000	4,896.00	25.00000	3,400.00	19.00000	2,584.00
0520 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	736.000 s.y.	12.00000	8,832.00	2.00000	1,472.00	11.00000	8,096.00
0530 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	746.000 s.y.	2.50000	1,865.00	0.50000	373.00	3.00000	2,238.00
0540 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	610.000 s.y.	4.50000	2,745.00	6.00000	3,660.00	5.00000	3,050.00
0550 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	4,000.00000	32,000.00	5,500.00000	44,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
0560 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	20,000.000 est.	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0570 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	105.000 hr	62.00000	6,510.00	60.00000	6,300.00	60.00000	6,300.00
0580 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	77,400.00000	77,400.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0590 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	92.000 c.y.	270.00000	24,840.00	35.00000	3,220.00	195.00000	17,940.00
0600 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Co., LLC		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0610 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	32.000 day	1.25000	40.00	10.00000	320.00	1.10000	35.20
0620 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	16.000 ea.	95.00000	1,520.00	10.00000	160.00	90.00000	1,440.00
0630 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	2.000 ea.	135.00000	270.00	250.00000	500.00	135.00000	270.00
0640 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	19,000.00000	19,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
0650 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	17.000 ea.	45.00000	765.00	10.00000	170.00	47.00000	799.00
0660 1118101 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	46,200.00000	46,200.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
0670 1205217 TYPE DE-7D DELINEATOR	21.000 ea.	20.00000	420.00	1.00000	21.00	26.00000	546.00
0680 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0690 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 s.f.	330.00000	990.00	200.00000	600.00	315.00000	945.00
0700 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	1,575.000 l.f.	1.10000	1,732.50	1.00000	1,575.00	1.00000	1,575.00
0710 1209129 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE	23.000 l.f.	3.60000	82.80	3.00000	69.00	3.25000	74.75
0720 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	914.000 l.f.	1.20000	1,096.80	1.00000	914.00	1.10000	1,005.40





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Spazzarini Construction Co., LLC		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0730	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	914.000	1.20000 1,096.80	1.00000 914.00	1.10000 1,005.40		
0740	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	234.000	3.00000 702.00	0.50000 117.00	3.00000 702.00		
0750	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	153.000	36.00000 5,508.00	25.00000 3,825.00	9.50000 1,453.50		
0760	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	2.000	375.00000 750.00	300.00000 600.00	310.00000 620.00		
0770	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	2.000	375.00000 750.00	300.00000 600.00	310.00000 620.00		
0780	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	14.000	400.00000 5,600.00	300.00000 4,200.00	310.00000 4,340.00		
0790	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	4.000	425.00000 1,700.00	300.00000 1,200.00	310.00000 1,240.00		
0800	1802211.04 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	2.000	150.00000 300.00	200.00000 400.00	310.00000 620.00		
0810	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	2.000	150.00000 300.00	200.00000 400.00	310.00000 620.00		
0820	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	14.000	200.00000 2,800.00	200.00000 2,800.00	310.00000 4,340.00		
0830	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	4.000	200.00000 800.00	200.00000 800.00	310.00000 1,240.00		
0880	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	284.000	75.00000 21,300.00	40.00000 11,360.00	32.00000 9,088.00		
0890	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	263.000	15.00000 3,945.00	15.00000 3,945.00	11.00000 2,893.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Co., LLC		(2) New England Road Inc		(3) Guerrera Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0900	0822005	32.000	110.00000	3,520.00	150.00000	4,800.00	53.00000	1,696.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0910	0822006	20.000	25.00000	500.00	10.00000	200.00	45.00000	900.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,578,979.00		\$1,648,725.50		\$1,696,257.25
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,578,979.00</b>		<b>\$1,648,725.50</b>		<b>\$1,696,257.25</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Brunalli Construction Company		(5) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(6) Gerber Construction Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,100.00000	15,100.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202000	695.000	45.00000	31,275.00	33.50000	23,282.50	20.31000	14,115.45
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202216	38.000	113.00000	4,294.00	70.00000	2,660.00	177.89000	6,759.82
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0202315	840.000	69.00000	57,960.00	59.00000	49,560.00	0.60000	504.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0060	0202501	69.000	35.00000	2,415.00	13.75000	948.75	75.00000	5,175.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Brunalli Construction Company		(5) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(6) Gerber Construction Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0070	0202502	1,691.000	42.00000	71,022.00	7.25000	12,259.75	9.14000	15,455.74
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0080	0202529	69.000	4.25000	293.25	6.00000	414.00	40.00000	2,760.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090	0203202	1,243.000	57.00000	70,851.00	40.00000	49,720.00	27.03000	33,598.29
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0100	0203304	125.000	5.00000	625.00	143.00000	17,875.00	60.48000	7,560.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0110	0204001	292.000	532.00000	155,344.00	742.00000	216,664.00	665.22000	194,244.24
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0120	0204139	82.000	378.00000	30,996.00	836.00000	68,552.00	795.11000	65,199.02
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	l.f.						
0130	0204151	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	80,500.00000	80,500.00	41,038.20000	41,038.20
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0140	0207000	63.000	2.00000	126.00	32.60000	2,053.80	53.84000	3,391.92
	BORROW	c.y.						
0150	0209001	2,077.000	2.25000	4,673.25	5.20000	10,800.40	5.47000	11,361.19
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160	0212000	558.000	69.00000	38,502.00	53.00000	29,574.00	29.88000	16,673.04
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0170	0213100	53.000	100.00000	5,300.00	48.00000	2,544.00	59.47000	3,151.91
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0180	0216000	337.000	119.00000	40,103.00	58.00000	19,546.00	69.68000	23,482.16
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0190	0219001	840.000	10.00000	8,400.00	5.30000	4,452.00	3.70000	3,108.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Brunalli Construction Company		(5) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(6) Gerber Construction Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0200	0305001	35.000	200.00000	7,000.00	60.50000	2,117.50	114.71000	4,014.85
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0210	0406170	455.000	120.00000	54,600.00	135.00000	61,425.00	120.00000	54,600.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0220	0406171	760.000	115.00000	87,400.00	149.00000	113,240.00	115.00000	87,400.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0230	0406172	64.000	125.00000	8,000.00	282.00000	18,048.00	125.00000	8,000.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0240	0406173	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	455.00000	3,640.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0250	0406236	168.000	10.00000	1,680.00	32.00000	5,376.00	10.00000	1,680.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0260	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0407003	315.000	25.00000	7,875.00	12.00000	3,780.00	7.68000	2,419.20
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						
0280	0407005	457.000	9.75000	4,455.75	12.50000	5,712.50	10.85000	4,958.45
	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0503001	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	65,250.00000	65,250.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0601062	82.000	495.00000	40,590.00	790.00000	64,780.00	1,036.59000	85,000.38
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0310	0601064	60.000	950.00000	57,000.00	1,062.00000	63,720.00	2,050.00000	123,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0320	0601118	16.000	1,420.00000	22,720.00	925.00000	14,800.00	1,187.50000	19,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Brunalli Construction Company		(5) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(6) Gerber Construction Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0450	0910301	105.000	55.00000	5,775.00	62.00000	6,510.00	50.00000	5,250.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)			l.f.				
0460	0910302	13.000	85.00000	1,105.00	125.00000	1,625.00	75.00000	975.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)			l.f.				
0470	0911923	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,750.00000	5,250.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I			ea.				
0480	0912503	722.000	6.00000	4,332.00	7.00000	5,054.00	5.00000	3,610.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL			l.f.				
0490	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.				
0500	0922501	257.000	82.00000	21,074.00	76.00000	19,532.00	56.69000	14,569.33
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			s.y.				
0510	0922503	136.000	55.00000	7,480.00	26.00000	3,536.00	28.89000	3,929.04
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY			s.y.				
0520	0944000	736.000	14.00000	10,304.00	10.50000	7,728.00	10.05000	7,396.80
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			s.y.				
0530	0950019	746.000	3.00000	2,238.00	3.00000	2,238.00	3.50000	2,611.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				
0540	0950039	610.000	4.50000	2,745.00	8.25000	5,032.50	2.69000	1,640.90
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D			s.y.				
0550	0969062	8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	4,200.00000	33,600.00	4,055.60000	32,444.80
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **			mo.				
0560	0970006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)			est.				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Brunalli Construction Company		(5) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(6) Gerber Construction Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0570 0970007	105.000	65.00000	6,825.00	60.00000	6,300.00	60.00000	6,300.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0580 0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	121,400.00000	121,400.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590 0974001	92.000	135.00000	12,420.00	94.00000	8,648.00	87.45000	8,045.40
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0600 0975004	(1.000)	161,600.00000	161,600.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	189,453.67000	189,453.67
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0610 0976002	32.000	1.00000	32.00	5.35000	171.20	5.00000	160.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0620 0978002	16.000	83.00000	1,328.00	92.00000	1,472.00	75.00000	1,200.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0630 0979003	2.000	215.00000	430.00	125.00000	250.00	175.00000	350.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0640 0980020	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0650 0981100	17.000	40.00000	680.00	45.00000	765.00	42.60000	724.20
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0660 1118101	(1.000)	42,000.00000	42,000.00	47,500.00000	47,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670 1205217	21.000	27.00000	567.00	20.50000	430.50	25.00000	525.00
TYPE DE-7D DELINEATOR	ea.						
0680 1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	511.00000	511.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Brunalli Construction Company		(5) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(6) Gerber Construction Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0690	1208931	3.000	300.00000	900.00	208.00000	624.00	195.00000	585.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0700	1209124	1,575.000	1.00000	1,575.00	1.05000	1,653.75	0.98000	1,543.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0710	1209129	23.000	3.25000	74.75	3.50000	80.50	3.25000	74.75
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE		l.f.						
0720	1210101	914.000	1.00000	914.00	1.15000	1,051.10	1.06000	968.84
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0730	1210102	914.000	1.00000	914.00	1.15000	1,051.10	1.06000	968.84
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0740	1211001	234.000	2.75000	643.50	4.50000	1,053.00	2.65000	620.10
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0750	1220027	153.000	41.00000	6,273.00	45.50000	6,961.50	24.18000	3,699.54
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0760	1802210.04	2.000	395.00000	790.00	385.00000	770.00	325.00000	650.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0770	1802210.07	2.000	395.00000	790.00	385.00000	770.00	325.00000	650.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0780	1802210.14	14.000	395.00000	5,530.00	400.00000	5,600.00	325.00000	4,550.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0790	1802210.21	4.000	395.00000	1,580.00	400.00000	1,600.00	325.00000	1,300.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
0800	1802211.04	2.000	105.00000	210.00	115.00000	230.00	325.00000	650.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Brunalli Construction Company		(5) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(6) Gerber Construction Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0810	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	2.000 ea.	105.00000 210.00	115.00000 230.00	325.00000 650.00		
0820	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	14.000 ea.	105.00000 1,470.00	130.00000 1,820.00	325.00000 4,550.00		
0830	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	4.000 ea.	105.00000 420.00	130.00000 520.00	325.00000 1,300.00		
0880	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	284.000 l.f.	30.00000 8,520.00	57.00000 16,188.00	53.24000 15,120.16		
0890	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	263.000 l.f.	4.50000 1,183.50	28.50000 7,495.50	14.30000 3,760.90		
0900	0822005 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	32.000 l.f.	65.00000 2,080.00	65.00000 2,080.00	98.75000 3,160.00		
0910	0822006 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 l.f.	30.00000 600.00	40.00000 800.00	94.00000 1,880.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,719,873.00	\$1,812,691.35	\$1,842,292.89		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,719,873.00</b>	<b>\$1,812,691.35</b>	<b>\$1,842,292.89</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	17,500.00000 17,500.00	28,169.50000 28,169.50	35,000.00000 35,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0020	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	695.000	54.00000 37,530.00	75.00000 52,125.00	54.00000 37,530.00		
0030	0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	38.000	63.00000 2,394.00	100.00000 3,800.00	180.00000 6,840.00		
0040	0202217 SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000 5,000.00		
0050	0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton	840.000	68.00000 57,120.00	75.00000 63,000.00	60.00000 50,400.00		
0060	0202501 CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	69.000	30.00000 2,070.00	40.00000 2,760.00	40.00000 2,760.00		
0070	0202502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT s.y.	1,691.000	18.00000 30,438.00	25.00000 42,275.00	2.00000 3,382.00		
0080	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	69.000	12.50000 862.50	42.00000 2,898.00	20.00000 1,380.00		
0090	0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.	1,243.000	44.00000 54,692.00	50.00000 62,150.00	37.00000 45,991.00		
0100	0203304 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING) c.y.	125.000	82.00000 10,250.00	50.00000 6,250.00	37.00000 4,625.00		
0110	0204001 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING l.f.	292.000	550.00000 160,600.00	325.00000 94,900.00	700.00000 204,400.00		
0120	0204139 COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE l.f.	82.000	1,100.00000 90,200.00	450.00000 36,900.00	100.00000 8,200.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0130 0204151 HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	36,000.00000	36,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	68,500.00000	68,500.00
0140 0207000 BORROW	63.000 c.y.	52.00000	3,276.00	50.00000	3,150.00	15.00000	945.00
0150 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	2,077.000 s.y.	4.25000	8,827.25	25.00000	51,925.00	4.00000	8,308.00
0160 0212000 SUBBASE	558.000 c.y.	52.00000	29,016.00	65.00000	36,270.00	52.00000	29,016.00
0170 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	53.000 c.y.	78.00000	4,134.00	60.00000	3,180.00	86.00000	4,558.00
0180 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	337.000 c.y.	74.00000	24,938.00	75.00000	25,275.00	90.00000	30,330.00
0190 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	840.000 l.f.	12.00000	10,080.00	15.00000	12,600.00	12.00000	10,080.00
0200 0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	35.000 c.y.	68.00000	2,380.00	65.00000	2,275.00	150.00000	5,250.00
0210 0406170 HMA S1	455.000 ton	124.00000	56,420.00	175.00000	79,625.00	120.00000	54,600.00
0220 0406171 HMA S0.5	760.000 ton	120.00000	91,200.00	150.00000	114,000.00	115.00000	87,400.00
0230 0406172 HMA S0.375	64.000 ton	130.00000	8,320.00	135.00000	8,640.00	125.00000	8,000.00
0240 0406173 HMA S0.25	8.000 ton	160.00000	1,280.00	125.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,200.00
0250 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	168.000 gal	12.00000	2,016.00	12.50000	2,100.00	10.00000	1,680.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>								
			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0260	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0407003	315.000	8.50000	2,677.50	10.00000	3,150.00	25.00000	7,875.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						
0280	0407005	457.000	21.50000	9,825.50	25.00000	11,425.00	10.00000	4,570.00
	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0503001	(1.000)	54,000.00000	54,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	206,000.00000	206,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0601062	82.000	550.00000	45,100.00	650.00000	53,300.00	800.00000	65,600.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0310	0601064	60.000	1,200.00000	72,000.00	775.00000	46,500.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0320	0601118	16.000	1,250.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601121	63.000	500.00000	31,500.00	500.00000	31,500.00	800.00000	50,400.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0340	0601502	106.000	12.00000	1,272.00	25.00000	2,650.00	5.00000	530.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0350	0601971	36.000	7,750.00000	279,000.00	5,250.00000	189,000.00	7,600.00000	273,600.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0602030	13,114.000	2.75000	36,063.50	3.25000	42,620.50	4.00000	52,456.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0370	0707009	123.000	160.00000	19,680.00	325.00000	39,975.00	150.00000	18,450.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0380	0708001	81.000	28.50000	2,308.50	32.50000	2,632.50	20.00000	1,620.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0390	0716000	370.000	310.00000	114,700.00	75.00000	27,750.00	150.00000	55,500.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0400	0815001	130.000	9.50000	1,235.00	10.00000	1,300.00	9.00000	1,170.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0410	0819002	89.000	13.00000	1,157.00	25.00000	2,225.00	20.00000	1,780.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0420	0904051	50.000	590.00000	29,500.00	350.00000	17,500.00	551.25000	27,562.50
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0910031	3.000	5,750.00000	17,250.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,950.00000	14,850.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0440	0910300	315.000	36.00000	11,340.00	112.50000	35,437.50	38.00000	11,970.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0450	0910301	105.000	55.00000	5,775.00	125.00000	13,125.00	55.00000	5,775.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0460	0910302	13.000	90.00000	1,170.00	185.00000	2,405.00	85.00000	1,105.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0470	0911923	3.000	1,850.00000	5,550.00	1,750.00000	5,250.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0480	0912503	722.000	5.50000	3,971.00	10.00000	7,220.00	6.00000	4,332.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0490	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0500	0922501	257.000	50.00000	12,850.00	75.00000	19,275.00	73.00000	18,761.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0510	0922503	136.000	38.00000	5,168.00	35.00000	4,760.00	40.00000	5,440.00
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0520	0944000	736.000	19.50000	14,352.00	22.50000	16,560.00	14.00000	10,304.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0530	0950019	746.000	15.00000	11,190.00	7.50000	5,595.00	3.00000	2,238.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0950039	610.000	3.75000	2,287.50	3.50000	2,135.00	5.00000	3,050.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0550	0969062	8.000	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,250.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0560	0970006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0570	0970007	105.000	75.00000	7,875.00	75.00000	7,875.00	58.00000	6,090.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0580	0971001	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0974001	92.000	115.00000	10,580.00	350.00000	32,200.00	250.00000	23,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0600	0975004	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	110,150.00000	110,150.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0610	0976002	32.000	2.00000	64.00	10.00000	320.00	10.00000	320.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0620	0978002	16.000	84.50000	1,352.00	100.00000	1,600.00	90.00000	1,440.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.							
0630	0979003	2.000	175.00000	350.00	250.00000	500.00	140.00000	280.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.							
0640	0980020	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS							
0650	0981100	17.000	44.00000	748.00	65.00000	1,105.00	50.00000	850.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.							
0660	1118101	(1.000)	47,000.00000	47,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0670	1205217	21.000	55.00000	1,155.00	15.00000	315.00	25.00000	525.00
TYPE DE-7D DELINEATOR	ea.							
0680	1206023	(1.000)	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0690	1208931	3.000	250.00000	750.00	100.00000	300.00	200.00000	600.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
0700	1209124	1,575.000	1.75000	2,756.25	7.00000	11,025.00	1.00000	1,575.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.							
0710	1209129	23.000	3.50000	80.50	12.00000	276.00	3.00000	69.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE	l.f.							
0720	1210101	914.000	2.00000	1,828.00	7.00000	6,398.00	1.00000	914.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
0730	1210102	914.000	2.00000	1,828.00	7.00000	6,398.00	1.00000	914.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(9) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0740	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	234.000	1.75000 409.50	7.50000 1,755.00	2.50000 585.00		
0750	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	153.000	25.00000 3,825.00	75.00000 11,475.00	40.00000 6,120.00		
0760	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	2.000	450.00000 900.00	350.00000 700.00	600.00000 1,200.00		
0770	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	2.000	450.00000 900.00	500.00000 1,000.00	600.00000 1,200.00		
0780	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	14.000	450.00000 6,300.00	1,000.00000 14,000.00	600.00000 8,400.00		
0790	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	4.000	450.00000 1,800.00	2,000.00000 8,000.00	600.00000 2,400.00		
0800	1802211.04 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	2.000	250.00000 500.00	200.00000 400.00	200.00000 400.00		
0810	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	2.000	250.00000 500.00	400.00000 800.00	200.00000 400.00		
0820	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	14.000	250.00000 3,500.00	600.00000 8,400.00	200.00000 2,800.00		
0830	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	4.000	250.00000 1,000.00	600.00000 2,400.00	200.00000 800.00		
0880	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	284.000	88.00000 24,992.00	150.00000 42,600.00	70.00000 19,880.00		
0890	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	263.000	16.00000 4,208.00	50.00000 13,150.00	12.00000 3,156.00		







## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Xenelis Construction Company Incorporated		(11) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0070	0202502	1,691.000	13.00000	21,983.00	15.00000	25,365.00		
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.						
0080	0202529	69.000	11.00000	759.00	10.00000	690.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0090	0203202	1,243.000	32.00000	39,776.00	30.00000	37,290.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0100	0203304	125.000	55.00000	6,875.00	1.00000	125.00		
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0110	0204001	292.000	975.00000	284,700.00	785.00000	229,220.00		
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING		l.f.						
0120	0204139	82.000	967.00000	79,294.00	100.00000	8,200.00		
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE		l.f.						
0130	0204151	(1.000)	51,600.00000	51,600.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00		
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0140	0207000	63.000	31.00000	1,953.00	50.00000	3,150.00		
BORROW		c.y.						
0150	0209001	2,077.000	4.00000	8,308.00	6.00000	12,462.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0160	0212000	558.000	61.00000	34,038.00	50.00000	27,900.00		
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0170	0213100	53.000	83.00000	4,399.00	55.00000	2,915.00		
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0180	0216000	337.000	66.00000	22,242.00	40.00000	13,480.00		
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0190	0219001	840.000	5.00000	4,200.00	8.00000	6,720.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Xenelis Construction Company Incorporated		(11) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0200	0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE c.y.	35.000	89.00000 3,115.00	50.00000	1,750.00		
0210	0406170 HMA S1 ton	455.000	132.00000 60,060.00	140.00000	63,700.00		
0220	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	760.000	127.00000 96,520.00	130.00000	98,800.00		
0230	0406172 HMA S0.375 ton	64.000	138.00000 8,832.00	140.00000	8,960.00		
0240	0406173 HMA S0.25 ton	8.000	165.00000 1,320.00	170.00000	1,360.00		
0250	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	168.000	11.00000 1,848.00	10.00000	1,680.00		
0260	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1,000.000	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
0270	0407003 REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS l.f.	315.000	1.00000 315.00	20.00000	6,300.00		
0280	0407005 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	457.000	13.00000 5,941.00	11.00000	5,027.00		
0290	0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	36,900.00000 36,900.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0300	0601062 FOOTING CONCRETE c.y.	82.000	675.00000 55,350.00	900.00000	73,800.00		
0310	0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE c.y.	60.000	1,350.00000 81,000.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00		
0320	0601118 BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE c.y.	16.000	2,405.00000 38,480.00	4,200.00000	67,200.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Xenelis Construction Company Incorporated		(11) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0330	0601121	63.000	420.00000	26,460.00	550.00000	34,650.00	
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.					
0340	0601502	106.000	8.00000	848.00	8.00000	848.00	
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0350	0601971	36.000	8,380.00000	301,680.00	5,600.00000	201,600.00	
	PRECAST CONCRETE THREE SIDED RIGID FRAME ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0360	0602030	13,114.000	2.65000	34,752.10	3.00000	39,342.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0370	0707009	123.000	165.00000	20,295.00	160.00000	19,680.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0380	0708001	81.000	12.00000	972.00	20.00000	1,620.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0390	0716000	370.000	293.00000	108,410.00	125.00000	46,250.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					
0400	0815001	130.000	10.00000	1,300.00	10.00000	1,300.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0410	0819002	89.000	9.00000	801.00	20.00000	1,780.00	
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0420	0904051	50.000	685.00000	34,250.00	650.00000	32,500.00	
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0430	0910031	3.000	5,455.00000	16,365.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00	
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.					
0440	0910300	315.000	50.00000	15,750.00	50.00000	15,750.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Xenelis Construction Company Incorporated		(11) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0570	0970007	105.000	65.00000	6,825.00	55.00000	5,775.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0580	0971001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0974001	92.000	225.00000	20,700.00	250.00000	23,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0600	0975004	(1.000)	98,700.00000	98,700.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0610	0976002	32.000	5.00000	160.00	6.00000	192.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0620	0978002	16.000	92.00000	1,472.00	90.00000	1,440.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0630	0979003	2.000	135.00000	270.00	150.00000	300.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0640	0980020	(1.000)	10,800.00000	10,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0650	0981100	17.000	45.00000	765.00	50.00000	850.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0660	1118101	(1.000)	53,200.00000	53,200.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	1205217	21.000	25.00000	525.00	10.00000	210.00		
	TYPE DE-7D DELINEATOR	ea.						
0680	1206023	(1.000)	730.00000	730.00	300.00000	300.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Xenelis Construction Company Incorporated		(11) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0690	1208931	3.000	460.00000	1,380.00	200.00000	600.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0700	1209124	1,575.000	1.10000	1,732.50	1.20000	1,890.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0710	1209129	23.000	3.60000	82.80	4.00000	92.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE	l.f.					
0720	1210101	914.000	1.20000	1,096.80	1.20000	1,096.80	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0730	1210102	914.000	1.20000	1,096.80	1.20000	1,096.80	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0740	1211001	234.000	2.95000	690.30	3.00000	702.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0750	1220027	153.000	40.00000	6,120.00	45.00000	6,885.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0760	1802210.04	2.000	360.00000	720.00	400.00000	800.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
0770	1802210.07	2.000	360.00000	720.00	400.00000	800.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0780	1802210.14	14.000	360.00000	5,040.00	400.00000	5,600.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0790	1802210.21	4.000	360.00000	1,440.00	400.00000	1,600.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
0800	1802211.04	2.000	31.00000	62.00	100.00000	200.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Xenelis Construction Company Incorporated		(11) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0810	1802211.07	2.000	31.00000	62.00	100.00000	200.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0820	1802211.14	14.000	31.00000	434.00	100.00000	1,400.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0830	1802211.21	4.000	31.00000	124.00	100.00000	400.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
0880	0822001	284.000	80.00000	22,720.00	90.00000	25,560.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0890	0822002	263.000	8.00000	2,104.00	5.00000	1,315.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0900	0822005	32.000	370.00000	11,840.00	400.00000	12,800.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0910	0822006	20.000	76.00000	1,520.00	1.00000	20.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,016,378.30		\$2,092,108.60	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,016,378.30</b>		<b>\$2,092,108.60</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							